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Tintwistle C. E. (A) Primary School         
                       ‘Confidence, Competence, Creativity

19th January 2016
Visit from Andy Tooze
On Friday Andy Tooze will be coming into school to do poetry workshops with the children. There will be no good work assembly but there will be a poetry assembly at 2.45pm which parents are welcome to attend.  Signed copies of Andy’s book “The Poetry Bug” will be available to buy for £5 and his previous volumes will be available at £3 each.
Reception Admissions

Please note that reception admissions for September 2016 have now closed and any further requests will be classed as late and placed at the end of the list. If you are aware of anyone who has yet to apply for their child’s place please urge them to apply as soon as possible through the DCC website. Requests for nursery admissions can be made at any time, please contact school directly.

Before and After School Care

We will shortly be consulting you about whether you would like before and after school care to be available in school so that we can assess the viability of providing this. We are considering a range of options which include staffing and running the provision ourselves and working with an external provider. Please do not hesitate to contact the school if this is something you would like to be involved with. We would also like to encourage any childminders that drop off or pick up from Tintwistle to register at www.derbyshire.gov.uk/providerinfo  so that other parents can be made aware of their availability. Parents can look for childminders using www.derbyshire.gov.uk/schoolpickup 
Links with the Police

Recently several parents have asked us about the regular presence of police officers at school. In common with most schools we have excellent working relationships with the police and they visit us for a wide variety of reasons. Please be assured that the presence of police officers does not mean that your child is at risk in any way. If we were ever warned by the police about any potential risks to the children we would alert parents by text as well as social media and the website. We encourage all the children to get to know our local police and PCSOs and view them as friendly and helpful figures, we would be grateful if you would encourage the same positive attitudes.
Contact Details

Could we please remind you to ensure that school holds the correct contact details for your child.

We regularly struggle to contact parents and this is particularly the case when many phones have been replaced at Christmas.

Overleaf is a list of diary dates, please check the website regularly to ensure that you have the most up to date information.

Dates for your Diary

Friday 22nd January
Andy Tooze to work with all classes

Wednesday 27th January
Meeting at Glossopdale School for parents interested in the new building.

Friday 5th February
Class 3 brass concert 1.30pm
Thursday 11th February
School closed for staff training – first aid

Friday 12th February
School closed for staff training – first aid

Monday 15th February
Half term holiday begins

Monday 22nd February
Return to school

Wednesday 24th February  Mad Science Day for all classes
Monday 29th February
Young Voices Concert

Thursday 3rd March
World Book Day – book themed fancy dress

Friday 4th March
Mothers’ day lunch in school – mums, grans and friends are welcome to join us for fish and chips. £2.82 per adult, please book in advance.

Saturday 5th March
Circus Spectacular cheerleading competition.

Monday 7th March
Parents’ Evening

Wednesday 9th March
Parents’ Evening

Wednesday 23rd March
Easter Service 9.00am at Christ Church

Friday 25th March
Good Friday, first day of Easter Holiday

Monday 11th April
Return to school

Thursday 21st April

Birthday party for the Queen at school

Tuesday 26th April
Cheerfest

Monday 9th May
SATs week

Friday 20th May
Take 1 Picture art event at St. Luke’s

Monday 30th May
First day of Whit Holiday

Monday 6th June
Return to school

Saturday 25th June
Tintwistle Gala

Monday 27th June
School closed for staff training


Longdendale new intake evening

Wednesday 29th June
Longdendale 3 day induction begins

Friday 1st July
Move up day, new reception children to visit

Monday 4th July
Philip Howard one week induction begins

Tuesday 26th July 
Leavers’ Service 9.00am at Christ Church. School closes for summer.

